2nd period Data
Class total

3rd period Data
Totals

4th period data
totals

6th period data
total numbers

Olson's Extra Se

total number
ofseeds

144

160

80

152

75

Green Leaf/
Purple Stem

54
37.50%

69
43.13%

34
42.50%

49
32.24%

51
68.00%

Seed Phenotype Counts

GreenlLeaf/
Non-Purple
Stem

29
20.14%

39
24.38%

26
32.50%

31
20.39%

13
17.33%

Yellow Leaf/
Purple Stem

34
23.61%

34
21.25%

13
16.25%

34
22.37%

8
10.67%

Yellow Leaf/
non-purple
Stem

27
18.75%
18
11.25%
8.75%
38

25.00%

4.00%

All totals
611 Total number of seeds
257 Total number of Green Leaf/Purple
138 Total Green leaf/Non-purple
123 Total Yellow lea/ purple stem
93 Total yellow leaf / non-purple

42.06%
22.59%
20.13%
15.22%



