	total number ofseeds	Seed Phenotype Counts						
2nd period Data		Green Leaf/ Purple Stem	GreenLeaf/ Non-Purple Stem	Yellow Leaf/ Purple Stem	Yellow Leaf/ non-purple Stem			
Class total	144	54	29	34	27		All totals	
		37.50%	20.14%	23.61%	18.75%	611	Total number of seeds	
3rd period Data						257	Total number of Green Leaf/Purple	42.06%
Totals	160	69	39	34	18	138	Total Green leaf/Non-purple	22.59%
		43.13%	24.38%	21.25%	11.25%	123	Total Yellow lea/ purple stem	20.13%
4th period data						93	Total yellow leaf / non-purple	15.22%
totals	80	34	26	13	7			
		42.50%	32.50%	16.25%	8.75%			
6th period data								
total numbers	152	49	31	34	38			
		32.24%	20.39%	22.37%	25.00%			
Olson's Extra Se	75	51	13	8	3			
		68.00%	17.33%	10.67%	4.00%			